
Nicholls (7-8, SLC 2-2) -vs- Sam Houston State (6-9, SLC 1-3)
01/11/14 at Huntsville, Texas (Johnson Coliseum)

 
 

 
 
Nicholls 50

Sam Houston State 51

Date: 01/11/14
Time: 1:30 PM
Attendance: 371
Site: Huntsville, Texas (Johnson Coliseum)
Referees: David Scroggins, Jeff Hooten, Chet Martin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nicholls 22 28 50
Sam Houston State 25 26 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 White, Emani * 35 3-13 3-8 2-4 0-3 3 2 1 2 0 1 11
12 Nash, Jenny * 34 5-11 0-3 0-0 3-7 10 1 0 1 0 2 10
10 Babin, KK * 40 2-9 2-6 2-2 1-6 7 1 6 2 0 3 8
40 Lilly, Marina * 22 2-11 0-0 2-3 4-4 8 2 0 1 1 0 6
24 Morrison, Taylor * 29 0-8 0-4 1-2 1-2 3 1 5 1 0 1 1
23 Scott, Jasmine 21 3-7 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 3 1 2 1 0 8
55 Guillory, JonMarie 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 3 1 0 2
13 Arnick, Shay 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Allen, Elexus 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-63 5-21 11-17 13-29 42 15 14 13 3 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-31   22.58 % 4-13   30.77 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-32   31.25 % 1-8   12.50 % 7-13   53.85 %
Total 17-63   27.0 % 5-21   23.8 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 2 2nd-00:03

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Johnson, Jasmine * 36 5-13 2-7 5-5 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 17
24 Smith, Kristina * 34 2-13 2-8 0-0 1-3 4 1 5 6 0 2 6
33 Carter, Nyha * 27 3-5 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 2 1 2 0 1 6
12 Beadle, Angela * 27 1-6 0-0 3-4 0-11 11 3 2 2 4 0 5
23 Barnes, Amanda * 23 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 1 2
10 Robinson, Jasmine 12 2-3 0-0 2-6 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 2 6
05 Day, Morghen 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
21 Wiley, Jazmin 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 1 0 4
11 Dorsey, Taylor 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
04 Anderson, Jasmin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-52 5-21 12-18 10-36 46 14 16 21 5 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-29   31.03 % 2-13   15.38 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 8-23   34.78 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 17-52   32.7 % 5-21   23.8 % 12-18   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 14 1st-09:34



First Half Box Score
Nicholls 22

Sam Houston State 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 White, Emani 17 2-7 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 0 6
12 Nash, Jenny 14 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Babin, KK 20 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 3 6
40 Lilly, Marina 12 0-6 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
24 Morrison, Taylor 16 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
23 Scott, Jasmine 10 1-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
55 Guillory, JonMarie 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 1 1 0 2
13 Arnick, Shay 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Allen, Elexus 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 7-31 4-13 4-4 4-15 19 6 6 8 1 4 22
22.6 % 30.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Johnson, Jasmine 16 1-5 0-3 3-3 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 1 5
24 Smith, Kristina 18 1-9 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 3 0 2 3
33 Carter, Nyha 12 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 0 6
12 Beadle, Angela 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 0 1 1 0 0
23 Barnes, Amanda 13 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 1 0
10 Robinson, Jasmine 9 2-3 0-0 2-6 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 2 6
5 Day, Morghen 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Wiley, Jazmin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Dorsey, Taylor 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
4 Anderson, Jasmin 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-29 2-13 5-9 7-20 27 3 8 12 1 6 25
31.0 % 15.4 % 55.6 %



Second Half Box Score
Nicholls 28

Sam Houston State 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 White, Emani 18 1-6 1-3 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 5
12 Nash, Jenny 20 4-8 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 0 0 2 8
10 Babin, KK 20 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 4 0 0 0 2
40 Lilly, Marina 10 2-5 0-0 0-1 3-2 5 1 0 1 1 0 4
24 Morrison, Taylor 13 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 0 1
23 Scott, Jasmine 11 2-4 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 4
55 Guillory, JonMarie 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
13 Arnick, Shay 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
14 Allen, Elexus 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-32 1-8 7-13 9-14 23 9 8 5 2 3 28
31.3 % 12.5 % 53.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Johnson, Jasmine 20 4-8 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 12
24 Smith, Kristina 16 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 3
33 Carter, Nyha 15 0-1 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Beadle, Angela 15 1-4 0-0 3-4 0-6 6 2 2 1 3 0 5
23 Barnes, Amanda 10 0-2 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 0 2
10 Robinson, Jasmine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Day, Morghen 9 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Wiley, Jazmin 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
11 Dorsey, Taylor 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Anderson, Jasmin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 3-8 7-9 3-16 19 11 8 9 4 1 26
34.8 % 37.5 % 77.8 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston State
19:49 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,TAYLOR 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AMANDA
19:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by WHITE,EMANI 19:14
18:59 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,EMANI --
MISS LAYUP by BABIN,KK 18:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:27 MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,ANGELA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,NYHA
18:23 MISS LAYUP by CARTER,NYHA

REBOUND DEF by LILLY,MARINA --
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA
17:52 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,EMANI --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,EMANI 17:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KRISTINA
17:26 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,NYHA

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by BABIN,KK 17:06 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WHITE,EMANI --

16:49 TURNOVER  by BARNES,AMANDA
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,TAYLOR 16:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
FOUL  by BABIN,KK 16:35

16:18 3-5 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,TAYLOR 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KRISTINA

15:48 MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,ANGELA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,NYHA

15:44 3-7 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by CARTER,NYHA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by NASH,JENNY 15:33

15:32 STEAL  by BARNES,AMANDA
FOUL  by MORRISON,TAYLOR 15:27
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 15:24
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 15:24
SUB OUT by WHITE,EMANI 15:24
SUB OUT by LILLY,MARINA 15:24

15:24 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASMINE
15:24 SUB IN by WILEY,JAZMIN
15:24 SUB OUT by BEADLE,ANGELA
15:24 SUB OUT by CARTER,NYHA
15:10 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA

-- REBOUND OFF by WILEY,JAZMIN
15:02 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
TURNOVER  by MORRISON,TAYLOR 14:44

14:42 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JASMINE
14:37 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA

STEAL  by BABIN,KK 14:35
TURNOVER  by BABIN,KK 14:28

14:27 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JASMINE

14:22 3-9 H 6
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JASMINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JASMINE



MISS LAYUP by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 14:01
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by SCOTT,JASMINE 13:48
13:48 3-10 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
13:48 3-11 H 8 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
13:48 3-12 H 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JASMINE

SUB IN by ARNICK,SHAY 13:48
SUB IN by LILLY,MARINA 13:48
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 13:48
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 13:48
MISS JUMPER by ARNICK,SHAY 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
13:09 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by BABIN,KK 13:04

13:03 STEAL  by SMITH,KRISTINA
13:01 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
SUB IN by WHITE,EMANI 12:59
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JASMINE 12:59

12:59 SUB IN by DORSEY,TAYLOR
12:59 SUB IN by ANDERSON,JASMIN
12:59 SUB OUT by BARNES,AMANDA
12:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,KRISTINA

MISS JUMPER by BABIN,KK 12:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE

12:39 TURNOVER  by WILEY,JAZMIN
SUB IN by ALLEN,ELEXUS 12:39
SUB OUT by ARNICK,SHAY 12:39
MISS JUMPER by LILLY,MARINA 12:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
FOUL  by LILLY,MARINA 11:56

11:56 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:56 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS 3PTR by NASH,JENNY 11:49

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA
11:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,JASMIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
FOUL  by ALLEN,ELEXUS 11:23

11:23 3-13 H 10 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
11:23 3-14 H 11 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE

SUB IN by MORRISON,TAYLOR 11:23
SUB OUT by NASH,JENNY 11:23

11:23 SUB IN by BEADLE,ANGELA
11:23 SUB IN by CARTER,NYHA
11:23 SUB IN by DAY,MORGHEN
11:23 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
11:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
11:23 SUB OUT by WILEY,JAZMIN

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 11:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA

10:57 TURNOVER  by DORSEY,TAYLOR
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 10:57
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELEXUS 10:57

10:57 SUB IN by BARNES,AMANDA
10:57 SUB IN by SMITH,KRISTINA
10:57 SUB OUT by DORSEY,TAYLOR
10:57 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JASMIN

MISS JUMPER by LILLY,MARINA 10:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA



10:20 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KRISTINA

09:55 MISS 3PTR by DAY,MORGHEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 09:51
SUB OUT by LILLY,MARINA 09:51

09:34 3-17 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by DAY,MORGHEN
-- ASSIST  by CARTER,NYHA

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 09:10 6-17 H 11
ASSIST  by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

08:57 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,EMANI --
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,EMANI 08:50
REBOUND OFF by SCOTT,JASMINE --

08:47 FOUL  by CARTER,NYHA
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JASMINE 08:47 7-17 H 10
GOOD FT by SCOTT,JASMINE 08:47 8-17 H 9

08:33 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KRISTINA
BLOCK  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 08:33
REBOUND DEF by GUILLORY,JONMARIE --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:23 10-17 H 7
ASSIST  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE --

08:10 TURNOVER  by BARNES,AMANDA
STEAL  by MORRISON,TAYLOR 08:09
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE 08:02
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JONMARIE --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
07:41 10-19 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by WHITE,EMANI 07:18

07:16 STEAL  by SMITH,KRISTINA
07:12 TURNOVER  by CARTER,NYHA

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JASMINE 07:03
07:03 SUB IN by WILEY,JAZMIN
07:03 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASMINE
07:03 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JASMINE
07:03 SUB OUT by BEADLE,ANGELA
07:03 SUB OUT by BARNES,AMANDA
07:03 SUB OUT by DAY,MORGHEN
06:42 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA

STEAL  by BABIN,KK 06:41
MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,TAYLOR 06:28
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JONMARIE --
GOOD TIPIN by GUILLORY,JONMARIE(in the paint) 06:25 12-19 H 7

06:05 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,JAZMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KRISTINA

TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 05:46
05:44 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JASMINE
05:30 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,JASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
FOUL  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 05:29

05:29 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:29 MISS FT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:29 SUB IN by BARNES,AMANDA
05:29 SUB OUT by CARTER,NYHA

SUB IN by LILLY,MARINA 05:19
SUB IN by NASH,JENNY 05:19
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JASMINE 05:19
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 05:19



GOOD LAYUP by NASH,JENNY(in the paint) 05:11 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --

04:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
04:09 14-23 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JASMINE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BARNES,AMANDA
GOOD 3PTR by BABIN,KK 03:50 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

03:31 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by ARNICK,SHAY 03:31
SUB OUT by LILLY,MARINA 03:31

03:31 SUB IN by BEADLE,ANGELA
03:31 SUB IN by DAY,MORGHEN
03:31 SUB IN by CARTER,NYHA
03:31 SUB OUT by WILEY,JAZMIN
03:31 SUB OUT by BARNES,AMANDA
03:31 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by BABIN,KK 03:09
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE

03:01 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 02:51 20-23 H 3
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --

02:32 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,NYHA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KRISTINA

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 02:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA

02:00 TURNOVER  by CARTER,NYHA
STEAL  by BABIN,KK 01:59

01:51 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 01:51
SUB IN by LILLY,MARINA 01:51
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 01:51
SUB OUT by ARNICK,SHAY 01:51
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 01:47

01:47 BLOCK  by BEADLE,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,MARINA --

01:45 FOUL  by BEADLE,ANGELA
GOOD FT by LILLY,MARINA 01:45 21-25 H 4
GOOD FT by LILLY,MARINA 01:45 22-25 H 3

01:45 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASMINE
01:45 SUB OUT by CARTER,NYHA
01:34 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JASMINE

MISS 3PTR by NASH,JENNY 01:24
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE

01:16 TURNOVER  by BEADLE,ANGELA
MISS JUMPER by LILLY,MARINA 01:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
00:49 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by LILLY,MARINA --
MISS JUMPER by SCOTT,JASMINE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
00:08 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Nicholls Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Sam Houston State
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 19:48



19:48 BLOCK  by BEADLE,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by BABIN,KK --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,EMANI 19:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA
19:18 MISS JUMPER by CARTER,NYHA

BLOCK  by LILLY,MARINA 19:18
REBOUND DEF by LILLY,MARINA --
MISS 3PTR by NASH,JENNY 19:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
19:03 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KRISTINA

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 18:35

18:35 BLOCK  by BEADLE,ANGELA
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,MARINA --
MISS LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA 18:33

18:33 BLOCK  by BEADLE,ANGELA
-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA

18:26 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
MISS 3PTR by BABIN,KK 18:17
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,MARINA --
GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA(in the paint) 18:12 24-25 H 1

17:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS 3PTR by BABIN,KK 17:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KRISTINA
17:21 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,ANGELA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
GOOD LAYUP by NASH,JENNY(in the paint) 16:51 26-27 H 1
ASSIST  by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

16:34 TURNOVER  by BEADLE,ANGELA
STEAL  by NASH,JENNY 16:32

16:17 FOUL  by CARTER,NYHA
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 16:17
SUB OUT by LILLY,MARINA 16:17
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,TAYLOR 16:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
16:06 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,TAYLOR --
MISS JUMPER by BABIN,KK 15:55

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JASMINE
15:50 MISS LAYUP by BARNES,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,EMANI 15:27

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JASMINE
15:07 26-30 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA

-- ASSIST  by BEADLE,ANGELA
15:01 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JASMINE
15:01 SUB OUT by CARTER,NYHA

GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE(in the paint) 14:48 28-30 H 2
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --
SUB IN by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 14:18
SUB OUT by WHITE,EMANI 14:18

14:18 SUB IN by WILEY,JAZMIN
14:18 SUB OUT by BEADLE,ANGELA
14:14 TURNOVER  by BARNES,AMANDA

FOUL  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 14:03
TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 14:03

13:49 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,TAYLOR 13:28
REBOUND OFF by GUILLORY,JONMARIE --
TURNOVER  by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 13:24



13:10 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE(in the paint) 12:49 30-30
ASSIST  by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

12:34 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KRISTINA
-- REBOUND OFF by BARNES,AMANDA

12:29 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
MISS JUMPER by NASH,JENNY 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,AMANDA
FOUL  by SCOTT,JASMINE 12:06
SUB IN by LILLY,MARINA 12:06
SUB IN by WHITE,EMANI 12:06
SUB OUT by GUILLORY,JONMARIE 12:06
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 12:06

12:06 SUB IN by BEADLE,ANGELA
12:06 SUB IN by DAY,MORGHEN
12:06 SUB IN by CARTER,NYHA
12:06 SUB OUT by WILEY,JAZMIN
12:06 SUB OUT by BARNES,AMANDA
12:06 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JASMINE
11:56 30-32 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by DAY,MORGHEN

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KRISTINA
MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE 11:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
FOUL  by LILLY,MARINA 11:30

11:12 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KRISTINA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JASMINE --
MISS LAYUP by WHITE,EMANI 10:37
REBOUND OFF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS LAYUP by NASH,JENNY 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DAY,MORGHEN
10:23 MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,ANGELA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARTER,NYHA
10:16 MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,ANGELA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by ARNICK,SHAY 10:15
SUB OUT by LILLY,MARINA 10:15

10:14 MISS JUMPER by DAY,MORGHEN
BLOCK  by SCOTT,JASMINE 10:14
REBOUND DEF by ARNICK,SHAY --
GOOD JUMPER by ARNICK,SHAY 09:57 32-32
ASSIST  by SCOTT,JASMINE --
FOUL  by ARNICK,SHAY 09:33

09:33 32-33 H 1 GOOD FT by BEADLE,ANGELA
09:33 MISS FT by BEADLE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
09:14 FOUL  by SMITH,KRISTINA

GOOD FT by BABIN,KK 09:14 33-33
GOOD FT by BABIN,KK 09:14 34-33 V 1

09:14 SUB IN by DORSEY,TAYLOR
09:14 SUB OUT by SMITH,KRISTINA
09:02 MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
08:52 FOUL  by DORSEY,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by ARNICK,SHAY 08:46
08:44 STEAL  by CARTER,NYHA

FOUL  by SCOTT,JASMINE 08:32
08:32 34-34 GOOD FT by BEADLE,ANGELA
08:32 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by BEADLE,ANGELA

SUB IN by MORRISON,TAYLOR 08:32
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JASMINE 08:32

08:32 SUB IN by WILEY,JAZMIN



08:32 SUB OUT by BEADLE,ANGELA
MISS JUMPER by NASH,JENNY 08:14

08:14 BLOCK  by WILEY,JAZMIN
REBOUND OFF by NASH,JENNY --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,JAZMIN
07:37 34-37 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by WILEY,JAZMIN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 07:20
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

07:17 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELEXUS 07:17 35-37 H 2
GOOD FT by ALLEN,ELEXUS 07:17 36-37 H 1
SUB IN by ALLEN,ELEXUS 07:17
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 07:17
FOUL  by ARNICK,SHAY 07:04
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 07:04
SUB OUT by ARNICK,SHAY 07:04

06:58 36-39 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by DAY,MORGHEN

MISS LAYUP by SCOTT,JASMINE 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA

06:20 MISS 3PTR by DORSEY,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by SCOTT,JASMINE --

05:58 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JASMINE
05:58 SUB IN by BEADLE,ANGELA
05:58 SUB OUT by CARTER,NYHA
05:51 FOUL  by WILEY,JAZMIN
05:49 FOUL  by DORSEY,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WHITE,EMANI 05:49 37-39 H 2
GOOD FT by WHITE,EMANI 05:49 38-39 H 1

05:36 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JASMINE
REBOUND DEF by BABIN,KK --
GOOD JUMPER by NASH,JENNY 05:24 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --

05:10 40-41 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,JAZMIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BEADLE,ANGELA

TURNOVER  by SCOTT,JASMINE 04:45
SUB IN by MORRISON,TAYLOR 04:45
SUB IN by LILLY,MARINA 04:45
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JASMINE 04:45
SUB OUT by ALLEN,ELEXUS 04:45

04:45 SUB IN by SMITH,KRISTINA
04:45 SUB OUT by DORSEY,TAYLOR
04:22 40-44 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,KRISTINA
GOOD 3PTR by WHITE,EMANI 03:50 43-44 H 1
ASSIST  by MORRISON,TAYLOR --

03:27 TURNOVER  by WILEY,JAZMIN
03:27 SUB IN by CARTER,NYHA
03:27 SUB OUT by DAY,MORGHEN

MISS 3PTR by BABIN,KK 03:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA

02:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA
STEAL  by WHITE,EMANI 02:54
MISS JUMPER by MORRISON,TAYLOR 02:46
REBOUND OFF by NASH,JENNY --
GOOD LAYUP by NASH,JENNY(in the paint) 02:43 45-44 V 1

02:20 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KRISTINA
02:19 SUB IN by BARNES,AMANDA
02:19 SUB OUT by WILEY,JAZMIN

TURNOVER  by LILLY,MARINA 02:09



FOUL  by WHITE,EMANI 01:58
01:58 45-45 GOOD FT by BARNES,AMANDA
01:58 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by BARNES,AMANDA

MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,TAYLOR 01:46
-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA

FOUL  by WHITE,EMANI 01:29
01:29 MISS FT by CARTER,NYHA

REBOUND DEF by LILLY,MARINA --
SUB IN by SCOTT,JASMINE 01:29
SUB OUT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 01:29
GOOD LAYUP by LILLY,MARINA(in the paint) 01:15 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --

01:15 FOUL  by BEADLE,ANGELA
MISS FT by LILLY,MARINA 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,NYHA
00:56 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JASMINE

STEAL  by NASH,JENNY 00:56
00:30 FOUL  by BEADLE,ANGELA

MISS FT by SCOTT,JASMINE 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SCOTT,JASMINE 00:30
REBOUND OFF by LILLY,MARINA --
MISS FT by WHITE,EMANI 00:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WHITE,EMANI 00:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,ANGELA
00:21 FOUL  by BARNES,AMANDA

FOUL  by NASH,JENNY 00:19
SUB IN by MORRISON,TAYLOR 00:19
SUB OUT by SCOTT,JASMINE 00:19

00:18 47-47 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JASMINE
00:18 47-48 H 1 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JASMINE

GOOD LAYUP by NASH,JENNY(in the paint) 00:05 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by BABIN,KK --

00:03 TURNOVER  by BARNES,AMANDA
00:03 FOUL  by BARNES,AMANDA

MISS FT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 00:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MORRISON,TAYLOR 00:03 50-48 V 2

00:00 50-51 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JASMINE
-- ASSIST  by BARNES,AMANDA


